

GAHC010163222024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4148/2024

ANAND KUMAR
S/O- LATE DURGA PRASAD,
R/O- BHALUAHI, P.S.- SIKARGANJ,
DIST.- EAST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR,
PIN- 845418.

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF MANAGING DIRECTOR-CUM-CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER,
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA,
CHANDERMUKHI BUILDING, NARIMAN POINT,
MUMBAI- 400021.

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER
HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (HCM) DEPARTMENT
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
CENTRAL OFFICE
MUMBAI

CHANDER MUKHI BUILDING

NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI-400021.

3:MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY)
STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT

CENTRAL OFFICE
GROUND FLOOR

CHANDER MUKHI BUILDING

NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI-400021.

4:MANISH KUMAR
INQUIRING AUTHORITY
SENIOR MANAGER

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

REGIONAL OFFICE
JALPAIGURI

4 NO. GUMTI
JALPAIGURI- 735101.

5:SHAKIR HASAN AYUBI
APPELLATE AUTHORITY/ DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

CENTRAL OFFICE
MUMBAI

GROUND FLOOR
CHANDER MUKHI BUILDING

NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI- 400021.

6:THE REGIONAL HEAD OF CENTRAL BANK OF INDI
REGIONAL OFFICE
GUWAHATI

3RD FLOOR
CENTRAL BANK BUILDING

G.S. ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781005.

7:THE ZONAL HEAD
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
ZONAL OFFICE
GUWAHATI

2ND FLOOR
CENTRAL BANK BUILDING

G.S. ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R P SARMAH, MS A DEKA,MR. D DOLEY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, CBI, MS. S YASMIN(R-1 TO 7),MR R KALITA(R-1 TO 7),MR. M SHARMA(R-1 TO 7),MR. B K SEN(R-1 TO 7)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

07.08.2025

As prayed for by Ms. M. Borgohain, learned counsel appearing for the respondents with consent from the other side, re-list the matter **after three (3) weeks** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant